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Georgia and its thirty-four institutions from Summer SIRS files.  The following tables are
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Change in Definition:

Beginning with this issue of the SER, the definition of "non-traditional" student on page 7, column 7 has
changed. The old definition counted students as non-traditional if SAT math (SDED #205) was coded
99. The new column, labeled "Non-Traditional Undergraduates," includes those undergraduate students
who were 25 or older at time of first matriculation to the institution.
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Summer Percent EFT EFT Percent Percent
Current 2000 Change In Summer Summer Change In Full-Time

Institution Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2001 2000 EFT Enrollment
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
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Resi- Total
Joint dents Current

Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Interns Other ment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 282 1,106 1,359 1,983 2,271 66 4 7,071
Georgia State University 3 799 1,277 1,944 3,825 4,721 189 654 309 13,721
Medical College of Georgia 16 19 183 158 228 575 35 465 13 1,692
University of Georgia 683 1,535 2,818 4,434 4,178 341 191 34 296 14,510

Research Universities 19 1,764 3,937 6,304 10,400 11,398 1,105 946 499 622 36,994

Georgia Southern University 3 655 1,136 1,243 1,637 1,175 97 46 5,992
Valdosta State University 6 473 638 885 1,419 1,120 160 13 4,714

Regional Universities 9 1,128 1,774 2,128 3,056 2,295 257 59 10,706

Albany State University 360 360 299 400 319 41 43 1,822
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5 556 484 431 576 448 153 109 2,762
Augusta State University 600 425 459 534 451 272 11 2,752
Clayton College & State University 3 812 597 594 621 125 22 2,774
Columbus State University 1 505 434 455 717 657 114 2 2,885
Fort Valley State University 192 140 174 281 276 28 7 1,098
Georgia College & State University 18 181 325 412 657 910 102 2,605
Georgia Southwestern State University 3 144 120 222 317 664 46 1,516
Kennesaw State University 2 1,034 1,110 1,448 2,228 1,153 643 3 7,621
North Georgia College & State University 21 108 211 342 472 374 41 16 1,585
Savannah State University 2 233 178 201 252 58 105 1 1,030
Southern Polytechnic State University 2 124 291 338 640 417 91 66 1,969
State University of West Georgia 7 434 641 667 897  Tw i Tjc (257) Tj74.4 0  TD (59) j78t..8 0  TD 0.009  T(1,774) Tj34233 (66) Tj22.8 1  TD (417) TjT00 1 1,153 2472

1 1,153 4 TD 0.034.92 0  TD2911,75400 6TD 0.034.92 0  TD(105) Tj78.96 0  TD (1) Tj18.1620  TD 0.009  Tc (1,969)211TD (417) 712  TD 0Atlanta Metropolitan267  Tw alleyy of West Georgia4841 102  (21) Tj65.28 0  TD  TD 0.0182  Tc 0  8w (7) T-5315.28 Tc (1,585) TTD (417) T9 Tj 0 Coastal2Tc -0.0667mmun613 67  Tw alleyy of West Georgia 8 4 11 1,290  TD179.12 0  TD ( (417) 100.92 0  TD 54 0  TD 0315.28 Tc (1,585) T8TD (417) 702.68 0 Floyd267  Tw alleyy of West Georgia) Tj191.88 0 9TD 0.0182  Tc 0  T6132012421 1 2 0  TD (4 TD2TDTj74.4 0  TD 3e University)17

6 6 74 8 4 1

1 1 , 1 5 32  0   T D  ( 4  T g i a )  T j  1 9 1 . 8 8  0  8 5 8  0 . 0 1 8 2   T c  0   8 w  ( 7 )  T - 5 0 . 2 0 9   T c  ( 7 5 6 6 1 )  9  T W a y c r o s s  T D  0 E a S t a t e  r t a n 2 6 7   T w  a l l e y y  o f  W e s t  G e o r 1 i a1 , 1 9   T D  1 , 0 4 1 21 , 1 9   T D  1 , 0 4 1 2 6 6 7
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Graduate Trans-

and ients
Lower Upper Profes- and Educ. Doctor- First

Institution Level Level sional Other Masters Spec. ate Prof. Other
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,388 3,342 2,271 70 845 1,397 29
Georgia State University 2,079 5,769 4,910 963 3,479 220 670 189 352
Medical College of Georgia 35 341 1,268 48 158 68 575 467
University of Georgia 2,218 7,252 4,553 487 1,921 141 1,712 341 438

Research Universities 5,720 16,704 13,002 1,568 6,403 361 3,847 1,105 1,286

Georgia Southern University 1,794 2,880 1,175 143 676 111 150 238
Valdosta State University 1,117 2,304 1,120 173 784 158 70 108

Regional Universities 2,911 5,184 2,295 316 1,460 269 220 346

Albany State University 720 699 319 84 272 32 15
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,045 1,007 448 262 385 63
Augusta State University 1,025 993 451 283 217 22 212
Clayton College & State University 1,412 1,215 147
Columbus State University 940 1,172 657 116 561 92 4
Fort Valley State University 332 455 276 35 215 1 60
Georgia College & State University 524 1,069 910 102 717 51 142
Georgia Southwestern State University 267 539 664 46 597 66 1
Kennesaw State University 2,146 3,676 1,153 646 924 229
North Georgia College & State University 340 814 374 57 278 34 62
Savannah State University 413 453 58 106 50 8
Southern Polytechnic State University 417 978 417 157 371 46
State University of West Georgia 1,082 1,564 1,445 170 906 181 29 329

State Universities 10,663 14,634 7,172 2,211 5,493 479 29 1,171

Dalton State College 1,296 236 161
Macon State College 1,794 755 298

State Colleges 3,090 991 459

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,100 62
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,091 487
Bainbridge College 719 115
Coastal Georgia Community College 1,047 191
Darton College 1,793 91
East Georgia College 439 91
Floyd College 921 250
Gainesville College 1,449 417
Georgia Perimeter College 6,951 2,573
Gordon College 1,002 149
Middle Georgia College 823 116
South Georgia College 511 73
Waycross College 348 83

Two-Year Colleges 18,194 4,698

Summer 2001 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL



September 7, 2001 Page 4

 Total
Current
Enroll

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Georgia Institute of Technology 620 8.8 18 0.3 1,614 22.8 238 3.4 95 1.3 4,486 63.4 7,071
Georgia State University 3,725 27.1 42 0.3 1,546 11.3 362 2.6 928 6.8 7,118 51.9 13,721
Medical College of Georgia 167 9.9 9 0.5 28 1.7 187 11.1 1,301 76.9 1,692
University of Georgia 953 6.6 25 0.2 475 3.3 187 1.3 186 1.3 12,684 87.4 14,510

Research Universities 5,465 14.8 94 0.3 3,635 9.8 815 2.2 1,396 3.8 25,589 69.2 36,994

Georgia Southern University 1,526 25.5 12 0.2 117 2.0 71 1.2 77 1.3 4,189 69.9 5,992
Valdosta State University 993 21.1 11 0.2 66 1.4 60 1.3 40 0.8 3,544 75.2 4,714

Regional Universities 2,519 23.5 23 0.2 183 1.7 131 1.2 117 1.1 7,733 72.2 10,706

Albany State University 1,632 89.6 3 0.2 2 0.1 6 0.3 1 0.1 178 9.8 1,822
Armstrong Atlantic State University 747 27.0 9 0.3 93 3.4 71 2.6 43 1.6 1,799 65.1 2,762
Augusta State University 773 28.1 11 0.4 112 4.1 68 2.5 37 1.3 1,751 63.6 2,752
Clayton College & State University 1,219 43.9 16 0.6 107 3.9 49 1.8 51 1.8 1,332 48.0 2,774
Columbus State University 779 27.0 14 0.5 62 2.1 91 3.2 51 1.8 1,888 65.4 2,885
Fort Valley State University 946 86.2 2 0.2 5 0.5 5 0.5 7 0.6 133 12.1 1,098
Georgia College & State University 512 19.7 5 0.2 59 2.3 27 1.0 13 0.5 1,989 76.4 2,605
Georgia Southwestern State University 370 24.4 4 0.3 33 2.2 7 0.5 3 0.2 1,099 72.5 1,516
Kennesaw State University 941 12.3 25 0.3 308 4.0 213 2.8 199 2.6 5,935 77.9 7,621
North Georgia College & State University 58 3.7 9 0.6 32 2.0 23 1.5 12 0.8 1,451 91.5 1,585
Savannah State University 920 89.3 1 0.1 8 0.8 6 0.6 8 0.8 87 8.4 1,030
Southern Polytechnic State University 463 23.5 3 0.2 294 14.9 53 2.7 30 1.5 1,126 57.2 1,969
State University of West Georgia 842 19.8 6 0.1 51 1.2 38 0.9 33 0.8 3,291 77.2 4,261

State Universities 10,202 29.4 108 0.3 1,166 3.4 657 1.9 488 1.4 22,059 63.6 34,680

Dalton State College 47 2.8 5 0.3 23 1.4 58 3.4 2 0.1 1,558 92.0 1,693
Macon State College 1,009 35.4 10 0.4 65 2.3 44 1.5 58 2.0 1,661 58.3 2,847

State Colleges 1,056 23.3 15 0.3 88 1.9 102 2.2 60 1.3 3,219 70.9 4,540

Abrad09  Tc (3,219) Tj33..16galdwin Ag,,6a067.76 0  w6.D09  Tc 0  Tw (1842) Tj26.28 0  TD 0.0067  T18(0.3) Tj32.28 0  TD 00.0182  T3..16galdwin Ag,,6a067.76 0 08 0  T8 0  T.0724    TD 0.0182  Tc (51) Tj26.28 TD 0.0067  Tc (57.2) Tj30.96 0 .0182  Tc (  Tc (91.5) Tj30.96 .4) Tj32h9  Tc (0.6) Tj36.84 0  TD 0.0182  Tc 1292.0 3 4 , 5 4 0 Macon State Coll5 Tc (57.1) Tj23.76 0  TD 0.009 5182  Tc970.9 2 . 39 2 . 03 , 2 1 9 0 . 21 8 4 219.8 6 91.51 9 . 891.5 0.91,056 3 , 2 1 9 0.91,04210 0.9 6 57.22  Tc 94 9 2 . 02 6 8 4 7 3 , 2 1 9 2 3 . 342 5 0.3 44 0.3 44 35.4 58 0.1 92.0 A b r a d 0 9   T c  ( 3 , 2 1 9 )  T j  3 3 . . 1 6 g a l d 7 0  0 8  0   T 8  0   T . 0 7 2 4    T D  0 . 0 1 9 2 T w  ( 1 , 0 4 2 )  T j  2 6 . 2 8  0   T D  0 . 0 0 6 1   T c  ( 1 9 . 8 )  T j  4 3 . 4 4  0   T D  0 . 0 1 2  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 1 9 . 81 9 . 80.99 62 6 9 6 . 1 6 g a l G e o r g i a  P e r i m e t e r   T D  0 . 0 2 8 5   T c  - 0 . 0 7 8 9   T w  ( M a c o n  S t a t e  C o 3 , 2 1 4 c  ( 5 7 . 1 )  T j  2 3 . 7 6  0   T D  0 . 0 0 9 . 1 ) 7 2   T c 9 6 0 . 3

9(5) Tj21.72 0  TD 0.00294 (3,219)7.3 58 57.1 92.0 3 4 1 2 . 1 6 g a l G o r d 0 . 6  T D  0 . 0 2 8 5   T c a d 0 9   T c  ( 3 , 2 1 9 )  T j  3 3 . . 1 6 g a l 2 3   T c  ( 2 3 . 3 )  T j  3 8 . 8 8  0  T D  0 . 0 1 2 0 1 2   T c  4 219.8 44 57.29  Tc (10) Tj26.28 0  TD 0.0019  Tc (0.9) Tj32.28 0  TD 0.01182  Tc 1.50.38 3 4 3 9 . 1 6 g a l M i d d 2 4  G e o r g i a   T 7 2 4   T w  ( A b r a d 0 9   T c  ( 3 , 2 1 9 )  T j  3 3 . . 1 6 g a l 2 5 9   T c  ( 0 . 9 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0 D  0 . 0 1 0 6 ( 0 . 9  T c  ( 4 2 )  T j  2 6 . 2 8  0   T D  0 . 0 0 6 2   T c  ( 1 9 . 8 )  T j  4 3 . 4 4  0   T D  0 . 0 1 2  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 )  T j  3 2 7   T 1 8 ( 0 . 3 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0   T D  0 0 . 0 1 7  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 )  T j  3 2 9   T c  ( 1 9 . 8 )  T j  4 3 . 4 4  0   T D  0 . 1 1 0 2   T c  1 . 53 4 3 2 . 1 6 g a l S o u t h 0 G e o r g i a   T 7 2 4   T w  ( A b r a d 0 9   T c  ( 3 , 2 1 9 )  T j  3 3 . . 1 6 g a l d 0 0   T c  ( 0 . 9 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0 T D  0 . 0 0 9 1 8 1 7  T c  ( 1 0  T j  3 8 . 4  0   T D  0 . 0 0 6 4   T 1 8 ( 0 . 3 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0   T D  0 0 . 0 1 7  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 )  T j  3 2 7   T 1 8 ( 0 . 3 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0   T D  0 0 . 0 1 5  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 )  T j  3 2 7   T 1 8 ( 0 . 3 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0   T D  0 0 . 0 1 5  T c  ( 9 1 2 )  T j  3 8 . 4  0   T D  0 . 0 0 6 4 6 i n  A g , , 6 a 0 6 7 . 7 6  0   w 6 . D 0 9   T c  7 9 1 6 2   T 3  62 5 9 6 . 1 6 g a l W a y c r o s s   T 7 2 4   T w  ( A b 9 4 (  )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 )  T j  3 . . 1 6 g a l 7 7   T 1 8 ( 0 . 3 )  T j  3 2 . 2 8  0 T D  0 . 0 0 9 1 7 . 9  T c  ( 1 0  T j  3 8 . 4  0   T D  0 . 0 0 6 2   T c  ( 1 9 . 8 )  T j  4 3 . 4 4  0   T D  0 . 0 1 5  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 )  T j  3 2 5   T c  ( 1 9 . 8 )  T j  4 3 . 4 4  0   T D  0 . 1 1 2  T c  ( 9 1 . 5 )  T j  3 0 . 9 6  . 4 1 9 . 8912 0.2 6

5 7 . 6

5 7 . 6

57.6 6 195
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Begin-  
Joint ning

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 21 3 22 29 6 116 50 247
Georgia State University 107 38 110 136 102 681 6 566 128 1,874
Medical College of Georgia 16 63 3 113 3
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Out-of- Out-of- Total

Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current
Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology             3,844 1,371 669 2,040 353 834 1,187 7,071
Georgia State University                    12,273 370 344 714 265 469 734 13,721
Medical College of Georgia                  1,599 23 49 72 20 1 21 1,692
University of Georgia                       11,999 787 954 1,741 111 659 770 14,510

Research Universities                    29,715 2,551 2,016 4,567 749 1,963 2,712 36,994

Georgia Southern University                 5,680 166 41 207 8 97 105 5,992
Valdosta State University                   4,257 52 338 390 9 58 67 4,714

Regional Universities                    9,937 218 379 597 17 155 172 10,706

Albany State University                     1,795 5 21 26 1 1 1,822
Armstrong Atlantic State University         2,412 37 301 338 3 9 12 2,762
Augusta State University                    2,463 38 220 258 11 20 31 2,752
Clayton College & State University          2,727 16 15 31 5 11 16 2,774
Columbus State University                   2,403 32 417 449 11 22 33 2,885
Fort Valley State University                1,063 25 25 10 10 1,098
Georgia College & State University          2,466 73 73 65 1 66 2,605
Georgia Southwestern State University       1,474 13 4 17 25 25 1,516
Kennesaw State University                   7,360 82 1 83 178 178 7,621
North Georgia College & State University    1,512 13 39 52 21 21 1,585
Savannah State University                   961 14 40 54 2 13 15 1,030
Southern Polytechnic State University       1,764 24 15 39 67 99 166 1,969
State University of West Georgia            4,059 36 97 133 4 65 69 4,261

State Universities                       32,459 408 1,170 1,578 382 261 643 34,680

Dalton State College                        1,663 7 11 18 12 12 1,693
Macon State College                         2,694 19 122 141 7 5 12 2,847

State Colleges                           4,357 26 133 159 7 17 24 4,540

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College        1,127 27 27 8 8 1,162
Atlanta Metropolitan College                1,361 154 6 160 44 13 57 1,578
Bainbridge College                          822 12 12 834
Coastal Georgia Community College           1,128 24 79 103 1 6 7 1,238
Darton College                              1,802 9 63 72 10 10 1,884
East Georgia College                        522 5 5 3 3 530
Floyd College                               1,135 5 19 24 5 7 12 1,171
Gainesville College                         1,831 16 7 23 5 7 12 1,866
Georgia Perimeter College                   8,986 248 19 267 224 47 271 9,524
Gordon College                              1,140 2 5 7 2 2 4 1,151
Middle Georgia College                      918 10 7 17 4 4 939
South Georgia College                       558 2 20 22 3 1 4 584
Waycross College                            428 2 2 1 1 431

Two-Year Colleges                        21,758 502 239 741 295 98 393 22,892

University System Totals               98,226 3,705 3,937 7,642 1,450 2,494 3,944 109,812

Summer 2001 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY
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Non-Tra-
Graduate/ ditional

Percent Under- Profes- Senior Under- Non-
Institution Male Female Female Graduate sional Citizens Graduate Resident Resident

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 5,074 1,997 28.2 22.0 28.7 166 1,205 468
Georgia State University 5,399 8,322 60.7 26.2 32.5 19 1,910 735 261
Medical College of Georgia 883 809 47.8 25.2 29.8 126 71
University of Georgia 6,107 8,403 57.9 22.6 31.9 7 323 779 240

Research Universities 17,463 19,531 52.8 23.8 31.4 26 2,525 2,790 969

Georgia Southern University 2,440 3,552 59.3 22.7 35.3 1 237 113 47
Valdosta State University 1,592 3,122 66.2 25.2 35.3 4 615 70 21

Regional Universities 4,032 6,674 62.3 23.8 35.3 5 852 183 68

Albany State University 613 1,209 66.4 25.2 35.8 200 10 1
Armstrong Atlantic State University 763 1,999 72.4 27.7 35.7 5 649 18 80
Augusta State University 897 1,855 67.4 26.1 36.2 13 535 33 49
Clayton College & State University 915 1,859 67.0 30.0 7 1,249 32 127
Columbus State University 1,027 1,858 64.4 26.7 37.1 5 595 36 52
Fort Valley State University 379 719 65.5 25.4 36.8 125 14 3
Georgia College & State University 865 1,740 66.8 24.5 34.8 254 67 16
Georgia Southwestern State University 375 1,141 75.3 25.4 35.7 151 29 9
Kennesaw State University 2,780 4,841 63.5 26.9 35.2 7 1,864 234 349
North Georgia College & State University 511 1,074 67.8 24.8 35.0 1 202 24 22
Savannah State University 368 662 64.3 26.1 34.4 2 160 16 3
Southern Polytechnic State University 1,479 490 24.9 27.1 34.1 3 417 209 172
State University of West Georgia 1,366 2,895 67.9 24.3 36.0 5 357 69 60

State Universities 12,338 22,342 64.4 26.5 35.6 48 6,758 791 943

Dalton State College 602 1,091 64.4 27.9 4 522 17 44
Macon State College 931 1,916 67.3 27.8 4 825 17 35

State Colleges 1,533 3,007 66.2 27.8 8 1,347 34 79

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 488 674 58.0 24.7 224 9 2
Atlanta Metropolitan College 505 1,073 68.0 25.7 361 89 45
Bainbridge College 267 567 68.0 27.2 227 1 2
Coastal Georgia Community College 538 700 56.5 30.6 434 9 17
Darton College 558 1,326 70.4 28.1 15 579 12 4
East Georgia College 187 343 64.7 25.3 1 97 4 2
Floyd College 332 839 71.6 26.4 2 370 12 23
Gainesville College 635 1,231 66.0 25.0 3 329 16 50
Georgia Perimeter College 3,474 6,050 63.5 24.9 13 1,851 319 1,115
Gordon College 353 798 69.3 24.0 2 202 4 18
Middle Georgia College 344 595 63.4 24.7 1 167 4 5
South Georgia College 192 392 67.1 25.7 102 4 5
Waycross College 109 322 74.7 26.4 2 117 1

Two-Year Colleges 7,982 14,910 65.1 25.7 39 5,060 484 1,288

University System Totals 43,348 66,464 60.5 25.4 33.1 126 16,542 4,282 3,347

GENDER AVERAGE AGE NON-U.S. CITIZENS

Summer 2001 Semester Enrollment Report
Selected Student Characteristics
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University 5 3 17 20 1 19 21 1
Valdosta State University 3 15 21 15 24

Regional Universities 5 3 3 32 20 22 34 21 25

Albany State University 10 5 5 22 8 30 8
Arms92.28 10.8 re h W n BT35.16  TD-0.041  Tc (8) TjETQ q70.004  Tc -0.Wlann4  Tc -0.Wlann4  Tc -0. BT504.84 570  TD-0.041    Tc -0. BT504.84 570  TD-0.041    Tc niversities

5


